
R15-19 (Rulemaking Land):  PART 848 STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH 
 
 
Industry Associations: 
 
Rubber Manufacturer’s Association 
Attn: John Sheerin 
1400 K St, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-682-4838 
jsheerin@rma.org 
 
Recycling Research Institute 
Attn:  Mary Sikora 
215 Davis Ave SW 
P.O. Box 4430 
Leesburg, VA 20177 
703-622-1733 
mary@scraptirenews.com 
 
Liberty Tire Recycling/Tire Industry Association 
Attn:  Dick Gust 
W1169 Stokeyk Ingelse Road 
Oostburg, WI 53070 
630-776-6356 
dgust@libertytire.com 
 
Illinois Manufacturer’s Association 
Attn:  Jerry Peck 
220 E. Adams Street 
Springfield, Illinois  62701 
217-522-1240 
jpeck@ima-net.org    
 
Illinois Retail Merchants Association 
Attn: Tanya Triche 
19 S. LaSalle Street 
Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
312-726-4600 
TTriche@irma.org  
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UTRA Contractors: 
 
CDO Trucking, Inc. 
Attn:  Chris Ohl 
2618 W. Moss Ave. 
Peoria, IL 61604 
309-696-8027 
cdotrk9119@sbcglobal.net 
 
DisposALL Waste Services, LLC 
Attn:  Rich Grad 
5817 W. Ogden Ave. 
Cicero, IL 60804 
708-458-9800 
rich.grad@yahoo.com 
 
RCRA Inc., d/b/a Earth Services 
Attn:  Josh Appleton 
10903 Prestwick 
Benton, IL   62812 
618-218-4958 
earthservices@earthservices.us 
 
 
Retreader: 
 
Morton Supplies, Inc. 
Attn:  Fred Schmidgall 
1310 W Birchwood 
Morton, IL 61550 
309-266-7173 
fred_schmidgall@mtco.com 
 
Large Commercial Processing/Storage Sites: 
 
Astro Tire, Inc.       Shred-All Recycling Systems 
Attn:  George Papametro     Attn:  Reggie Powe 
905 N Church St.      1234 W. 43rd St. 
Thomasboro, IL 61878      Chicago, IL 60609 
217-643-6695       773-523-5404 
georgestruckandauto@gmail.com    rpowe@publicservices.com 
  
J & R Used Tire Service, Inc.     Tri-State Recycling 
Attn:  Rodney Rogers      Attn:  Jeff or Tom Germany 
585 North J St.       13903 S. Ashland Ave. 
Tilton, IL 61833       Riverdale, IL 60627 
217-799-6265       708-388-9910 
rodneylrogers08@yahoo.com     jgermany@tri-statedisposal.com 
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Treadstone Tire Recycling, LLC     Liberty Tire Recycling, Inc. 
Attn:  Steve Huizinga      Attn:  Ken Lakin 
175 S. Des Plaines St.      1323 W. Courtland 
Joliet, IL 60436       Chicago, IL 60614 
815-726-4644       773-871-6360 
matthewt@recycledrubber.biz     nchicago@libertytire.com  
 
Environmental Groups: 
 
Sierra Club 
Attn: Jack Darin 
70 E. Lake Street 
Suite 1500 
Chicago, Illinois  60601 
312-251-1680 
jack.darin@sierraclub.org 
 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
Attn:  Nick Magrisso 
20 N. Wacker Drive 
Suite 1600 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
312-663-9900 
nmagrisso@nrdc.org 
 
Illinois Environmental Council 
Attn:  Jennifer Walling 
230 Broadway 
Suite 150 
Springfield, Illinois  62701 
jwalling@ilenviro.org  
 
State Agency/Other: 
 
Illinois Department of Public Health 
Attn: Robert Morgan 
535 W. Jefferson Street 
Springfield, Illinois  62761 
217-782-2043 
Robert.morgan@illinois.gov 
  
Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 
Attn: Abby L. Allgire 
215 E. Adams Street 
Springfield, Illinois  62701 
217-522-5512 
iergstaff@ierg.org 
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